“Words” Monday: Quiz 6.

To recognise the fact that this Friday is a Bank Holiday ** to commemorate the ending of the War in
Europe in 1945 — or V.E. day - the clues below should lead you to a word or phrase which will all include
the letters VVE in them in consecutive order: for example “a small aromatic shrub” would be Lavender,
or “to meet at a point” would be conyerge.

I hope you enjoy them — answers on Wednesday.

1. Try very hard to complete this Quiz Strive............

2. First Lady? Eve. ..ol

3. TV Programme on which Ant first met Dec Bykers Grove...........
4. Rescue Save......ocoeiiinn
5. Lobby Vestibule................
6. This clue is full of holes Sieve............

7. That’s harsh! Severe...............

8. His Bolero got a Perfect 10! Ravel...................
9. A group of witches Coven..................
10.You’d be Caracas to move here. Venezuela............
11. Jack Knave....................
12. He piloted Apollo 8 James Lovell.........
13. This meat seems deer Venison...............
14. A steward or overseer Reeve..................
15. aka “The Manx Missile” Mark Cavendish......
16. and in the 1860°’s he might have had one of these Velocipede............
17. It’s meant to stop flooding Levee.......c...oeee
18. 1958 film about Violette Szabo Carve her name with Pride.
19. Busiest passenger port in the UK (pre —Covid 19!11) Dover...............

20. Always Forever................
21. Liz knew him as the Second Earl of Essex Robert Deveraux......
22. A small hammer Gavel................

23. A drink Beverage................



24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.

43.

44

45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.

51.

It’s a sidewalk to US

A small metal pin

A place of safety

They preceded Victoria

Childhood home of Anne Boleyn

He’s a Pet Detective

I don’t think this is an odd clue

Alter ego of Barry Humphries

A squalid place to live

Hannibal had his with chianti

Ex Superman

She wrote “Tara Road”

It’s said to be a dish best served cold

They don’t eat or use animal products
Surname of Lucy, Susan, Peter and Edmund
An animal whose musk can be used in perfume
They had the first record played on Radio One
Romeo and Juliet perhaps

Change direction suddenly

Tennis Number One from 1964 to 1970

. Apparently to do it is divine!

Clothing

Driest desert in North America

He moves sheep and cattle

It curves inwards

It was rebuilt after WW2 and designed by Basil Spence
..... whilst this northern city has two of them!

They make things happen.

House of Hanover / Hanoverians

Hever Castle..........

Dame Edna Everage

Hovel/Dive...........

Christopher Reeve

Maeve Binchy.........

Lovers.................
Veer/Swerve............
Rod Laver............
Forgive................

Vestments..............

Concave..............
Coventry Cathedral.
Liverpool............

Movers & Shakers.



52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S7.
58.
59.
60.

A type face developed in 1957 by the Swiss Helvetica.........

Bee home? Hive...................
A wading bird Plover...............
Alan Rickman was wizard at playing him Severus Snape.........
Do you need me to show you? Reveal................
A store of valuable things Trove...................
1951 Ealing Comedy starring Alec Guinness and Stanley Holloway The Lavender Hill Mob
They built Port Sunlight for their workers Lever Brothers....
It’s time to depart! Leave...............

(Written for Basildon & Billericay U3A: Quiz Group. 04.05. 20.)



