"Words" Monday: Quiz 6.

To recognise the fact that this Friday is a Bank Holiday ** to commemorate the ending of the War in Europe in 1945 – or V.E. day - the clues below should lead you to a word or phrase which will all include the letters **VE** in them in consecutive order: for example "a small aromatic shrub" would be Lavender, or "to meet at a point" would be converge.

I hope you enjoy them – answers on Wednesday.

1. Try very hard to complete this Quiz	Strive
2. First Lady?	Eve
3. TV Programme on which Ant first met Dec	Bykers Grove
4. Rescue	Save
5. Lobby	Vestibule
6. This clue is full of holes	Sieve
7. That's harsh!	Severe
8. His Bolero got a Perfect 10!	Ravel
9. A group of witches	Coven
10.You'd be Caracas to move here.	Venezuela
11. Jack	Knave
12. He piloted Apollo 8	James Lovell
13. This meat seems deer	Venison
14. A steward or overseer	Reeve
15. aka "The Manx Missile"	Mark Cavendish
16. and in the 1860's he might have had one of these	Velocipede
17. It's meant to stop flooding	Levee
18. 1958 film about Violette Szabo	Carve her name with Pride.
19. Busiest passenger port in the UK (pre –Covid 19!!!)	Dover
20. Always	Forever
21. Liz knew him as the Second Earl of Essex	Robert Deveraux
22. A small hammer	Gavel
23. A drink	Beverage

24. It's a sidewalk to US	Pavement
25. A small metal pin	Rivet
26. A place of safety	Haven
27. They preceded Victoria	House of Hanover / Hanoverians
28. Childhood home of Anne Boleyn	Hever Castle
29. He's a Pet Detective	Ace Ventura
30. I don't think this is an odd clue	Even
31. Alter ego of Barry Humphries	Dame Edna Everage
32. A squalid place to live	Hovel/Dive
33. Hannibal had his with chianti	Liver
34. Ex Superman	Christopher Reeve
35. She wrote "Tara Road"	Maeve Binchy
36. It's said to be a dish best served cold	Revenge
37. They don't eat or use animal products	Vegans
38. Surname of Lucy, Susan, Peter and Edmund	Pevensie
39. An animal whose musk can be used in perfume	Civet
40. They had the first record played on Radio One	The Move
41. Romeo and Juliet perhaps	Lovers
42. Change direction suddenly	Veer/Swerve
43. Tennis Number One from 1964 to 1970	Rod Laver
44. Apparently to do it is divine!	Forgive
45. Clothing	Vestments
46. Driest desert in North America	Mojave
47. He moves sheep and cattle	Drover
48. It curves inwards	Concave
49. It was rebuilt after WW2 and designed by Basil Spence	Coventry Cathedral.
50whilst this northern city has two of them!	Liverpool
51. They make things happen.	Movers & Shakers.

52. A type face developed in 1957 by the Swiss	Helvetica
53. Bee home?	Hive
54. A wading bird	Plover
55. Alan Rickman was wizard at playing him	Severus Snape
56. Do you need me to show you?	Reveal
57. A store of valuable things	Trove
58. 1951 Ealing Comedy starring Alec Guinness and Stanley Holloway	The Lavender Hill Mob
59. They built Port Sunlight for their workers	Lever Brothers
60. It's time to depart!	Leave

(Written for Basildon & Billericay U3A: Quiz Group. 04.05. 20.)